
Route

County

Local Agency

Bids Received 2/1/23 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1 Abandon Valve Box EA 4 $250.00 1,000.00$              $100.00 400.00$                 150.00$        600.00$                 150.00$        600.00$                 50.00$          200.00$                 250.00$           1,000.00$              

2 Tree Root Pruning LF 40 $60.00 2,400.00$              $10.00 400.00$                 25.00$          1,000.00$              15.00$          600.00$                 0.50$             20.00$                   5.00$               200.00$                 

3 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 1,888 $32.00 60,416.00$           $30.00 56,640.00$           27.00$          50,976.00$           35.00$          66,080.00$           5.00$             9,440.00$              1.00$               1,888.00$              

4
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 

Replacement
CY 71 $50.00 3,550.00$              $25.00 1,775.00$              45.00$          3,195.00$              35.00$          2,485.00$              1.00$             71.00$                   1.00$               71.00$                   

5 Exploration Trench, 8 Ft LF 70 $50.00 3,500.00$              $1.00 70.00$                   25.00$          1,750.00$              25.00$          1,750.00$              1.00$             70.00$                   20.00$             1,400.00$              

6
8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 21 $150.00 3,150.00$              $100.00 2,100.00$              400.00$        8,400.00$              40.00$          840.00$                 80.00$          1,680.00$              75.00$             1,575.00$              

7
6" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 17 $150.00 2,550.00$              $80.00 1,360.00$              80.00$          1,360.00$              35.00$          595.00$                 70.00$          1,190.00$              65.00$             1,105.00$              

8
8" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 134 $150.00 20,100.00$           $90.00 12,060.00$           92.00$          12,328.00$           40.00$          5,360.00$              100.00$        13,400.00$           75.00$             10,050.00$           

9
10" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 55 $165.00 9,075.00$              $100.00 5,500.00$              100.00$        5,500.00$              45.00$          2,475.00$              110.00$        6,050.00$              85.00$             4,675.00$              

10
12" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 73 $185.00 13,505.00$           $120.00 8,760.00$              125.00$        9,125.00$              50.00$          3,650.00$              120.00$        8,760.00$              95.00$             6,935.00$              

11
21" Rubber Gasket RCP Storm Sewer 

Removal & Replacement
LF 44 $200.00 8,800.00$              $150.00 6,600.00$              130.00$        5,720.00$              75.00$          3,300.00$              48.00$          2,112.00$              100.00$           4,400.00$              

12 Restrained Joint Gasket, 8" EA 30 $165.00 4,950.00$              $140.00 4,200.00$              160.00$        4,800.00$              155.00$        4,650.00$              150.00$        4,500.00$              1.00$               30.00$                   

13
Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio 

Polywrap
LF 3,090 $125.00 386,250.00$         $120.00 370,800.00$         120.00$        370,800.00$         140.00$        432,600.00$         140.00$        432,600.00$         140.00$           432,600.00$         

14 8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault EA 10 $4,600.00 46,000.00$           $4,750.00 47,500.00$           5,000.00$     50,000.00$           5,500.00$     55,000.00$           4,800.00$     48,000.00$           4,500.00$       45,000.00$           

15 8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box EA 1 $3,800.00 3,800.00$              $2,875.00 2,875.00$              3,500.00$     3,500.00$              3,000.00$     3,000.00$              2,800.00$     2,800.00$              3,000.00$       3,000.00$              

16 Additional Fittings LB 875 $6.00 5,250.00$              $0.01 8.75$                      9.00$             7,875.00$              1.00$             875.00$                 6.50$             5,687.50$              0.01$               8.75$                      

17 Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal EA 7 $750.00 5,250.00$              $600.00 4,200.00$              500.00$        3,500.00$              200.00$        1,400.00$              100.00$        700.00$                 100.00$           700.00$                 

18 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 10 $8,000.00 80,000.00$           $8,000.00 80,000.00$           9,700.00$     97,000.00$           9,000.00$     90,000.00$           7,000.00$     70,000.00$           7,500.00$       75,000.00$           

19
Sanitary Service Removal and 

Replacement, 6" PVC C-900
LF 204 $80.00 16,320.00$           $46.00 9,384.00$              60.00$          12,240.00$           25.00$          5,100.00$              50.00$          10,200.00$           25.00$             5,100.00$              

20 1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box EA 58 $1,000.00 58,000.00$           $1,000.00 58,000.00$           1,250.00$     72,500.00$           250.00$        14,500.00$           400.00$        23,200.00$           3,675.00$       213,150.00$         

21 1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop EA 58 $1,200.00 69,600.00$           $1,000.00 58,000.00$           1,225.00$     71,050.00$           1,500.00$     87,000.00$           600.00$        34,800.00$           3,675.00$       213,150.00$         

 $    803,466.00  $    730,632.75  $    793,219.00  $    781,860.00  $    675,480.50  $ 1,021,037.75 

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-03

Adobe, Alemeda, Coral & Sapphire

Kane

City of Aurora

Indian Trail West

Water Main Replacement

Engineer's Estimate

Page 1 Total =

 Holiday Sewer and Water 

Construction, Inc.                                                           

1000 N. Rand Road, Suite 116                                

Wauconda, IL 60084 

 Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.                    

1785 Armitage Court                                   

Addison, IL 60101 

 Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.                                               

1251 Redeker Road                                                    

Des Plaines, IL 60016 

 Performance Construction & 

Engineering, LLC                                                 

217 W. John Street                                   

Plano, IL 60545 

 Stokes Excavating, Inc.                                                         

903 Daisyfield Rd                                

Rockford, IL 61102 
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Route

County

Local Agency

Bids Received 2/1/23 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-03

Adobe, Alemeda, Coral & Sapphire

Kane

City of Aurora

Indian Trail West

Water Main Replacement

Engineer's Estimate

 Holiday Sewer and Water 

Construction, Inc.                                                           

1000 N. Rand Road, Suite 116                                

Wauconda, IL 60084 

 Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.                    

1785 Armitage Court                                   

Addison, IL 60101 

 Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.                                               

1251 Redeker Road                                                    

Des Plaines, IL 60016 

 Performance Construction & 

Engineering, LLC                                                 

217 W. John Street                                   

Plano, IL 60545 

 Stokes Excavating, Inc.                                                         

903 Daisyfield Rd                                

Rockford, IL 61102 

22 1" Water Service, Trenchless LF 3,851 $24.00 92,424.00$           $20.00 77,020.00$           11.00$          42,361.00$           10.00$          38,510.00$           26.00$          100,126.00$         1.00$               3,851.00$              

23 1" Water Service, Open Cut LF 500 $25.00 12,500.00$           $15.00 7,500.00$              13.00$          6,500.00$              10.00$          5,000.00$              40.00$          20,000.00$           1.00$               500.00$                 

24 Interior Service Connection Allowance Allowance 1 $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           

25 Connect to Existing 6" WM EA 3 $5,000.00 15,000.00$           $4,000.00 12,000.00$           3,000.00$     9,000.00$              6,500.00$     19,500.00$           4,500.00$     13,500.00$           4,000.00$       12,000.00$           

26 Connect to Existing 8" WM EA 1 $5,200.00 5,200.00$              $4,400.00 4,400.00$              4,000.00$     4,000.00$              7,000.00$     7,000.00$              4,800.00$     4,800.00$              4,500.00$       4,500.00$              

27
Disconnect 8"x 6" Tee on West side of 

Almond and Coral Intersection
EA 1 $4,000.00 4,000.00$              $4,500.00 4,500.00$              5,000.00$     5,000.00$              6,000.00$     6,000.00$              3,000.00$     3,000.00$              6,000.00$       6,000.00$              

28 Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52 LF 30 $200.00 6,000.00$              $220.00 6,600.00$              175.00$        5,250.00$              200.00$        6,000.00$              260.00$        7,800.00$              1.00$               30.00$                   

29 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 437 $20.00 8,740.00$              $12.00 5,244.00$              20.00$          8,740.00$              1.00$             437.00$                 10.00$          4,370.00$              1.00$               437.00$                 

30 Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface SY 2,886 $55.00 158,730.00$         $54.00 155,844.00$         57.00$          164,502.00$         54.00$          155,844.00$         77.00$          222,222.00$         57.00$             164,502.00$         

31
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 

Removal and Replacement
LF 190 $50.00 9,500.00$              $53.00 10,070.00$           62.00$          11,780.00$           42.00$          7,980.00$              50.00$          9,500.00$              63.00$             11,970.00$           

32 PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5" SF 700 $25.00 17,500.00$           $10.75 7,525.00$              13.75$          9,625.00$              10.75$          7,525.00$              18.00$          12,600.00$           15.00$             10,500.00$           

33
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 

Replacement, 6", Residential
SY 74 $55.00 4,070.00$              $115.00 8,510.00$              129.00$        9,546.00$              100.00$        7,400.00$              190.00$        14,060.00$           130.00$           9,620.00$              

34
HMA Drive Approach Removal & 

Replacement, 2", Residential
SY 27 $55.00 1,485.00$              $42.00 1,134.00$              50.00$          1,350.00$              42.00$          1,134.00$              50.00$          1,350.00$              42.00$             1,134.00$              

35 Seeding - Aurora Mix SY 1,725 $11.00 18,975.00$           $10.00 17,250.00$           18.00$          31,050.00$           10.00$          17,250.00$           8.00$             13,800.00$           10.00$             17,250.00$           

36 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance 1 $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         

37 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $14,250.00 14,250.00$           22,500.00$  22,500.00$           74,500.00$  74,500.00$           25,000.00$  25,000.00$           35,000.00$     35,000.00$           

38 Inlet Protection EA 26 $150.00 3,900.00$              $10.00 260.00$                 75.00$          1,950.00$              160.00$        4,160.00$              125.00$        3,250.00$              40.00$             1,040.00$              

39 Dewatering Bag EA 1 $500.00 500.00$                 $150.00 150.00$                 500.00$        500.00$                 70.00$          70.00$                   5.00$             5.00$                      255.25$           255.25$                 

40 Temporary Staging CY 50 $20.00 1,000.00$              $15.00 750.00$                 20.00$          1,000.00$              20.00$          1,000.00$              1.00$             50.00$                   1.00$               50.00$                   

41 Non-Special Waste Disposal TON 50 $50.00 2,500.00$              $40.00 2,000.00$              40.00$          2,000.00$              45.00$          2,250.00$              20.00$          1,000.00$              1.00$               50.00$                   

42 Special Waste Disposal TON 50 $50.00 2,500.00$              $40.00 2,000.00$              60.00$          3,000.00$              45.00$          2,250.00$              25.00$          1,250.00$              1.00$               50.00$                   

43 Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill HR 100 $115.00 11,500.00$           $110.00 11,000.00$           119.00$        11,900.00$           1.00$             100.00$                 140.00$        14,000.00$           130.00$           13,000.00$           

 $    586,024.00  $    533,007.00  $    536,554.00  $    548,910.00  $    656,683.00  $    476,739.25 

 $    803,466.00  $    730,632.75  $    793,219.00  $    781,860.00  $    675,480.50  $ 1,021,037.75 

 $ 1,389,490.00  $ 1,263,639.75  $ 1,329,773.00  $ 1,330,770.00  $ 1,332,163.50  $ 1,497,777.00 

Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate = -9.06% -4.30% -4.23% -4.13% 7.79%

NOTE: Red text denotes difference from total read at bid opening. 

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =

Page 2 Total =

Page 1 Total =
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Route

County

Local Agency

Bids Received 2/1/23 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

1 Abandon Valve Box EA 4 $250.00 1,000.00$              

2 Tree Root Pruning LF 40 $60.00 2,400.00$              

3 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 1,888 $32.00 60,416.00$           

4
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 

Replacement
CY 71 $50.00 3,550.00$              

5 Exploration Trench, 8 Ft LF 70 $50.00 3,500.00$              

6
8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 21 $150.00 3,150.00$              

7
6" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 17 $150.00 2,550.00$              

8
8" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 134 $150.00 20,100.00$           

9
10" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 55 $165.00 9,075.00$              

10
12" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & 

Replacement
LF 73 $185.00 13,505.00$           

11
21" Rubber Gasket RCP Storm Sewer 

Removal & Replacement
LF 44 $200.00 8,800.00$              

12 Restrained Joint Gasket, 8" EA 30 $165.00 4,950.00$              

13
Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio 

Polywrap
LF 3,090 $125.00 386,250.00$         

14 8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault EA 10 $4,600.00 46,000.00$           

15 8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box EA 1 $3,800.00 3,800.00$              

16 Additional Fittings LB 875 $6.00 5,250.00$              

17 Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal EA 7 $750.00 5,250.00$              

18 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 10 $8,000.00 80,000.00$           

19
Sanitary Service Removal and 

Replacement, 6" PVC C-900
LF 204 $80.00 16,320.00$           

20 1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box EA 58 $1,000.00 58,000.00$           

21 1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop EA 58 $1,200.00 69,600.00$           

 $    803,466.00 

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-03

Adobe, Alemeda, Coral & Sapphire

Kane

City of Aurora

Indian Trail West

Water Main Replacement

Engineer's Estimate

Page 1 Total =

UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

50.00$             200.00$                 350.00$           1,400.00$              700.00$         2,800.00$              $300.00 1,200.00$              

10.00$             400.00$                 22.00$             880.00$                 50.00$            2,000.00$              $10.00 400.00$                 

35.00$             66,080.00$           44.00$             83,072.00$           50.00$            94,400.00$           $10.00 18,880.00$           

10.00$             710.00$                 94.00$             6,674.00$              70.00$            4,970.00$              $30.00 2,130.00$              

10.00$             700.00$                 81.00$             5,670.00$              100.00$         7,000.00$              $10.00 700.00$                 

140.00$           2,940.00$              146.00$           3,066.00$              250.00$         5,250.00$              $166.00 3,486.00$              

110.00$           1,870.00$              122.00$           2,074.00$              250.00$         4,250.00$              $124.00 2,108.00$              

125.00$           16,750.00$           129.00$           17,286.00$           200.00$         26,800.00$           $138.00 18,492.00$           

138.00$           7,590.00$              148.00$           8,140.00$              225.00$         12,375.00$           $158.00 8,690.00$              

125.00$           9,125.00$              166.00$           12,118.00$           300.00$         21,900.00$           $177.00 12,921.00$           

125.00$           5,500.00$              196.00$           8,624.00$              200.00$         8,800.00$              $151.00 6,644.00$              

150.00$           4,500.00$              200.00$           6,000.00$              400.00$         12,000.00$           $150.00 4,500.00$              

105.00$           324,450.00$         146.00$           451,140.00$         155.00$         478,950.00$         $127.00 392,430.00$         

4,800.00$       48,000.00$           6,620.00$       66,200.00$           4,500.00$      45,000.00$           $6,300.00 63,000.00$           

3,000.00$       3,000.00$              2,960.00$       2,960.00$              3,000.00$      3,000.00$              $2,900.00 2,900.00$              

5.00$               4,375.00$              8.00$               7,000.00$              10.00$            8,750.00$              $1.00 875.00$                 

500.00$           3,500.00$              880.00$           6,160.00$              1,500.00$      10,500.00$           $750.00 5,250.00$              

7,500.00$       75,000.00$           8,820.00$       88,200.00$           7,000.00$      70,000.00$           $10,250.00 102,500.00$         

25.00$             5,100.00$              66.00$             13,464.00$           200.00$         40,800.00$           $89.00 18,156.00$           

3,000.00$       174,000.00$         320.00$           18,560.00$           400.00$         23,200.00$           $1,875.00 108,750.00$         

4,000.00$       232,000.00$         1,770.00$       102,660.00$         500.00$         29,000.00$           $1,600.00 92,800.00$           

 $    985,790.00  $    911,348.00  $    911,745.00  $    866,812.00 

 Martam Construction, Inc.                       

1200 Gasket Drive                                  

Elgin, IL 60120 

 Fox Excavating, Inc.                                                        

1305 S. River St                                  

Batavia, IL 60510 

 A Lamp Concrete                                  

Contractors, Inc.                                      

1900 Wright Boulevard                                  

Schaumburg, IL 60193 

 H. Linden & Sons Sewer and 

Water, Inc.                                                           

722 E. Sourth St, Unit D                                

Plano, IL 60545 
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Route

County

Local Agency

Bids Received 2/1/23 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-03

Adobe, Alemeda, Coral & Sapphire

Kane

City of Aurora

Indian Trail West

Water Main Replacement

Engineer's Estimate

22 1" Water Service, Trenchless LF 3,851 $24.00 92,424.00$           

23 1" Water Service, Open Cut LF 500 $25.00 12,500.00$           

24 Interior Service Connection Allowance Allowance 1 $85,000.00 85,000.00$           

25 Connect to Existing 6" WM EA 3 $5,000.00 15,000.00$           

26 Connect to Existing 8" WM EA 1 $5,200.00 5,200.00$              

27
Disconnect 8"x 6" Tee on West side of 

Almond and Coral Intersection
EA 1 $4,000.00 4,000.00$              

28 Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52 LF 30 $200.00 6,000.00$              

29 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 437 $20.00 8,740.00$              

30 Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface SY 2,886 $55.00 158,730.00$         

31
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 

Removal and Replacement
LF 190 $50.00 9,500.00$              

32 PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5" SF 700 $25.00 17,500.00$           

33
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 

Replacement, 6", Residential
SY 74 $55.00 4,070.00$              

34
HMA Drive Approach Removal & 

Replacement, 2", Residential
SY 27 $55.00 1,485.00$              

35 Seeding - Aurora Mix SY 1,725 $11.00 18,975.00$           

36 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance 1 $100,000.00 100,000.00$         

37 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $25,000.00 25,000.00$           

38 Inlet Protection EA 26 $150.00 3,900.00$              

39 Dewatering Bag EA 1 $500.00 500.00$                 

40 Temporary Staging CY 50 $20.00 1,000.00$              

41 Non-Special Waste Disposal TON 50 $50.00 2,500.00$              

42 Special Waste Disposal TON 50 $50.00 2,500.00$              

43 Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill HR 100 $115.00 11,500.00$           

 $    586,024.00 

 $    803,466.00 

 $ 1,389,490.00 

Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =

NOTE: Red text denotes difference from total read at bid opening. 

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =

Page 2 Total =

Page 1 Total =

UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

 Martam Construction, Inc.                       

1200 Gasket Drive                                  

Elgin, IL 60120 

 Fox Excavating, Inc.                                                        

1305 S. River St                                  

Batavia, IL 60510 

 A Lamp Concrete                                  

Contractors, Inc.                                      

1900 Wright Boulevard                                  

Schaumburg, IL 60193 

 H. Linden & Sons Sewer and 

Water, Inc.                                                           

722 E. Sourth St, Unit D                                

Plano, IL 60545 

1.00$               3,851.00$              38.00$             146,338.00$         75.00$            288,825.00$         90.00$            346,590.00$         

1.00$               500.00$                 38.00$             19,000.00$           75.00$            37,500.00$           75.00$            37,500.00$           

$85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           $85,000.00 85,000.00$           85,000.00$    85,000.00$           

3,000.00$       9,000.00$              3,320.00$       9,960.00$              7,000.00$      21,000.00$           3,400.00$      10,200.00$           

4,000.00$       4,000.00$              3,460.00$       3,460.00$              8,500.00$      8,500.00$              3,500.00$      3,500.00$              

5,000.00$       5,000.00$              6,680.00$       6,680.00$              6,500.00$      6,500.00$              5,050.00$      5,050.00$              

10.00$             300.00$                 188.00$           5,640.00$              200.00$         6,000.00$              235.00$         7,050.00$              

1.00$               437.00$                 18.00$             7,866.00$              25.00$            10,925.00$           5.00$              2,185.00$              

64.00$             184,704.00$         81.00$             233,766.00$         65.00$            187,590.00$         82.00$            236,652.00$         

73.00$             13,870.00$           66.00$             12,540.00$           65.00$            12,350.00$           55.00$            10,450.00$           

14.00$             9,800.00$              13.00$             9,100.00$              16.00$            11,200.00$           13.50$            9,450.00$              

125.00$           9,250.00$              131.00$           9,694.00$              135.00$         9,990.00$              114.00$         8,436.00$              

48.00$             1,296.00$              78.00$             2,106.00$              100.00$         2,700.00$              75.00$            2,025.00$              

10.00$             17,250.00$           18.50$             31,912.50$           15.00$            25,875.00$           14.00$            24,150.00$           

$100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $100,000.00 100,000.00$         100,000.00$ 100,000.00$         

50,000.00$     50,000.00$           65,000.00$     65,000.00$           65,000.00$    65,000.00$           280,000.00$ 280,000.00$         

160.00$           4,160.00$              230.00$           5,980.00$              200.00$         5,200.00$              150.00$         3,900.00$              

10.00$             10.00$                   600.00$           600.00$                 1,000.00$      1,000.00$              500.00$         500.00$                 

10.00$             500.00$                 44.00$             2,200.00$              100.00$         5,000.00$              56.00$            2,800.00$              

40.00$             2,000.00$              88.00$             4,400.00$              40.00$            2,000.00$              60.00$            3,000.00$              

40.00$             2,000.00$              88.00$             4,400.00$              80.00$            4,000.00$              60.00$            3,000.00$              

150.00$           15,000.00$           160.00$           16,000.00$           150.00$         15,000.00$           199.00$         19,900.00$           

 $    517,928.00  $    781,642.50  $    911,155.00  $ 1,201,338.00 

 $    985,790.00  $    911,348.00  $    911,745.00  $    866,812.00 

 $ 1,503,718.00  $ 1,692,990.50  $ 1,822,900.00  $ 2,068,150.00 

8.22% 21.84% 31.19% 48.84%
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